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LEAGUE #313: PARKVIEW 7-9-8 NOTAP
WEEK #12 - 3/21/24

CENTER PHONE: 352-489-6933
TUESDAY - 9:30 A.M. 100% OF 275 - 5 POINTS
LEAGUE PRESIDENT: PARKVIEW LANES PHONE: 489-6933
LEAGUE SECRETARY: PARKVIEW LANES PHONE: 489-6933
LEAGUE SANCTION NUMBER: 10017 RESULTS-WEEK 12 OF 12
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

TEAM STANDINGS LANE WON LOST PINS HGS HSS HGH HSH
-------------- ---- --- ---- ---- --- --- --- ---

1. # 6-THREE AMIGOS 10 36 24 30616 823 2003 1121 2923
2. # 5-BETTY-DONNA-CH 4 34 26 30355 803 2001 1060 2661
3. # 7-4303 7 34 26 29644 646 1592 982 2633
4. # 3-KAREN-VICKI-SHIRLEY 9 30 30 29211 794 1971 1046 2727
5. # 8-BLIND 5 29 31 27486 724 2083 979 2711
6. # 1-WE NEED THE MONEY 3 27 33 29887 879 2233 1062 2565
7. # 2-THE WHINER 8 27 33 29642 840 2069 1023 2621
8. # 4-LINDA-LARRY-BILL 6 23 37 29645 845 1989 1106 2717
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

***LAST WEEK'S RESULTS***

TM GAME1 GAME2 GAME3 TOTAL WON TM GAME1 GAME2 GAME3 TOTAL WON
-- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- -- ----- ----- ----- ----- ---
6 859 687 915 2461 3 VS 7 899 759 756 2414 2
5 991 719 869 2579 4 VS 3 837 755 828 2420 1
1 850 742 726 2318 0 VS 8 979 791 826 2596 5
2 1018 702 901 2621 4 VS 4 811 815 853 2479 1

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

HIGH SCR. GAME--MEN HIGH SCR. SERIES--MEN HIGH AVERAGE--MEN
------------------- --------------------- -----------------
300 LARRY FERGUSON 825 RICH BALKE 246.6 RICH BALKE
300 C H CROCKETT 811 C H CROCKETT 237.0 K E CONRAD
300 RICH BALKE 805 K E CONRAD 233.4 BOB MANFREDI
300 DAVE TRAPISS
300 STANLEY FESTA
300 BOB MANFREDI
300 K E CONRAD

HIGH HDCP. GAME--MEN HIGH HDCP. SERIES--MEN
-------------------- ----------------------
397 MICHAEL ROBINSON 1002 MICHAEL ROBINSON
390 LARRY FERGUSON 985 C H CROCKETT
365 DAVE TRAPISS 972 LARRY FERGUSON

HIGH SCR. GAME--WOMEN HIGH SCR. SERIES--WOMEN HIGH AVERAGE--WOMEN
--------------------- ----------------------- -------------------
300 NANCY DIJIULIO 802 SALLY MILLER 221.5 MARILYN SEYMOUR
300 DONNA MORRIS 752 SHIRLEY TENITY 218.0 SHIRLEY TENITY
300 HELEN KRESSE 720 MARILYN SEYMOUR 210.3 SALLY MILLER
300 KAREN TALAMANTES
300 SALLY MILLER
300 SHIRLEY TENITY
300 NANCY VAUGHAN
300 BETTY WEBER
300 MARILYN SEYMOUR

HIGH HDCP. GAME--WOMEN HIGH HDCP. SERIES--WOMEN
---------------------- ------------------------
427 NANCY DIJIULIO 1033 LINDA FERGUSON
405 KAREN TALAMANTES 1015 SALLY MILLER
397 BETTY WEBER 982 NANCY VAUGHAN

HIGH SCR. GAME--TEAM HIGH SCR. SERIES--TEAM
-------------------- ----------------------
879 WE NEED THE MONEY 2233 WE NEED THE MONEY
845 LINDA-LARRY-BILL 2083 BLIND
840 THE WHINER 2069 THE WHINER
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HIGH HDCP. GAME--TEAM HIGH HDCP. SERIES--TEAM
--------------------- -----------------------
1121 THREE AMIGOS 2923 THREE AMIGOS
1106 LINDA-LARRY-BILL 2727 KAREN-VICKI-SHIRLEY
1062 WE NEED THE MONEY 2717 LINDA-LARRY-BILL

***1ST*** LAST WEEK'S HIGH SCORES ***2ND***
--------------- ----------------------- ---------------

300 C H CROCKETT MEN HIGH GAME SCRATCH 279 JOHN BISHOP
300 RICH BALKE MEN HIGH GAME SCRATCH
300 BOB MANFREDI MEN HIGH GAME SCRATCH
825 RICH BALKE MEN HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 795 BOB MANFREDI
349 JOHN BISHOP MEN HIGH GAME HANDICAP 345 BOB MANFREDI
930 BOB MANFREDI MEN HIGH SERIES HANDICAP 921 RICH BALKE
300 SALLY MILLER WOMEN HIGH GAME SCRATCH 266 BETTY WEBER
802 SALLY MILLER WOMEN HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 666 BETTY WEBER
371 SALLY MILLER WOMEN HIGH GAME HANDICAP 357 TRISH HARTMAN

1015 SALLY MILLER WOMEN HIGH SERIES HANDICAP 929 MELINDA BISHOP
834 THE WHINER TEAM HIGH GAME SCRATCH 777 BETTY-DONNA-CH

2069 THE WHINER TEAM HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 1937 BETTY-DONNA-CH
+105 BOB MANFREDI MEN MOST PINS OVER AVERAGE + 96 RICH BALKE
+190 SALLY MILLER WOMEN MOST PINS OVER AVERAGE +104 MELINDA BISHOP

***LAST WEEK'S INDIVIDUAL ACHIEVEMENTS***
-----------------------------------------

MAN GAME OVER 275 - BOB MANFREDI 300* MAN GAME OVER 275 - BOB MANFREDI 286*
MAN GAME OVER 275 - STANLEY FESTA 276* MAN GAME OVER 275 - RICH BALKE 300*
MAN GAME OVER 275 - C H CROCKETT 300* MAN GAME OVER 275 - JOHN BISHOP 279*
MAN SERIES OVER 750 - BOB MANFREDI 795* MAN SERIES OVER 750 - RICH BALKE 825*
MAN SERIES OVER 750 - C H CROCKETT 767* WOMAN GAME OVER 225 - MARILYN SEYMOUR 248*

WOMAN GAME OVER 225 - BETTY WEBER 266* WOMAN GAME OVER 225 - BETTY WEBER 252*
WOMAN GAME OVER 225 - CAROL ROBERTS 258* WOMAN GAME OVER 225 - SHIRLEY TENITY 233*
WOMAN GAME OVER 225 - SALLY MILLER 300* WOMAN GAME OVER 225 - SALLY MILLER 297*
WOMAN GAME OVER 225 - KAREN TALAMANTES 240* WOMAN GAME OVER 225 - TRISH HARTMAN 229*
WOMAN SERIES OVER 70 - MARILYN SEYMOUR 597* WOMAN SERIES OVER 70 - BETTY WEBER 666*
WOMAN SERIES OVER 70 - CAROL ROBERTS 618* WOMAN SERIES OVER 70 - SHIRLEY TENITY 594*
WOMAN SERIES OVER 70 - LINDA FERGUSON 391* WOMAN SERIES OVER 70 - SALLY MILLER 802*
WOMAN SERIES OVER 70 - KAREN TALAMANTES 575* WOMAN SERIES OVER 70 - DONNA MORRIS 504*
WOMAN SERIES OVER 70 - LYDIA LEPINNET 473* WOMAN SERIES OVER 70 - TRISH HARTMAN 484*
WOMAN SERIES OVER 70 - NANCY DIJIULIO 452* WOMAN SERIES OVER 70 - MELINDA BISHOP 509*
WOMAN PINS OVER AVG - SALLY MILLER + 96* WOMAN PINS OVER AVG - SALLY MILLER + 93*
WOMAN PINS OVER AVG - TRISH HARTMAN + 82

* - PREVIOUSLY QUALIFIED IN THIS CATEGORY

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

HDCP PINS GMS AVG HDCP PINS GMS AVG
---- ---- --- --- ---- ---- --- ---

TM #1-WE NEED THE MONEY 3&4 TM #5-BETTY-DONNA-CH
NANCY VAUGHAN 76 4187 21 199 BETTY WEBER 79 7073 36 196
MARILYN SEYMOUR 54 7974 36 221 DONNA MORRIS 91 6103 33 184
K E CONRAD 38 8534 36 237 C H CROCKETT 42 8401 36 233

HDCP=+168 AVG=657 HDCP=+212 AVG=613
TM #8-BLIND 5&6 TM #4-LINDA-LARRY-BILL
MELINDA BISHOP 136 3344 24 139 LINDA FERGUSON 125 5401 36 150
JOHN BISHOP 70 4531 22 205 HELEN KRESSE 84 5734 30 191
DAVE TRAPISS 45 6232 27 230 RICH BALKE 29 6660 27 246

HDCP=+251 AVG=574 HDCP=+238 AVG=587
TM #7-4303 7&8 TM #2-THE WHINER
LYDIA LEPINNET 95 5952 33 180 SALLY MILLER 65 6941 33 210
NANCY DIJIULIO 115 5297 33 160 CAROL ROBERTS 69 6185 30 206
TRISH HARTMAN 127 4457 30 148 STANLEY FESTA 45 7597 33 230

HDCP=+337 AVG=488 HDCP=+179 AVG=646
TM #3-KAREN-VICKI-SHIRLEY 9&10 TM #6-THREE AMIGOS
KAREN TALAMANTES 95 5961 33 180 MICHAEL ROBINSON 87 6779 36 188
VICKY BOSWELL 103 3096 18 172 BOB MANFREDI 42 8405 36 233
SHIRLEY TENITY 57 7848 36 218 LARRY FERGUSON 81 6408 33 194

HDCP=+255 AVG=570 HDCP=+210 AVG=615
*SUBSTITUTES*
10-GLENDA JOHNSTON 58 0 0 20-CAROL MCHALE 90 0 0
40-YETTE HANSEN 49 0 0 49-TERRI MOORBECK 70 0 0
66-LARRY FERGUSON 63 0 0 68-LINDA MADISON 4 0 0
71-TED RAFANAN 0 0 0 0 81-JACK HOGAN 31 0 0
112-ROSEMARY KINSEY 86 0 0 124-JOHN COLLINS 46 0 0
125-JOE HOGAN 40 0 0 126-LORI WIERZBINSKI 92 0 0
127-LEON WIERZBINSKI 27 0 0 131-RON FERRARI 38 0 0
133-LARRY OLSEN 64 0 0 134-PETER KING 31 0 0
135-JEFF HYDE 11 3168 12 264 136-LYDIA VESELSKY 94 0 0
137-BOB DAILEY 34 0 0 140-GINGER LESLIE 121 0 0
141-KATHY SPIRES 0 0 0 0 142-DALE JOHNSON 41 0 0
144-DIANA STEUTERMAN 51 0 0 145-JERRY NESS 42 0 0
146-CAROL DESM 130 0 0 147-GREG DAWIDOWICZ 19 0 0
148-KATHY GILBERT 98 0 0 149-JUDI SUMMERS 99 0 0



152-DEBBIE HENNIG 96 0 0 153-GREG HENNIG 49 0 0
155-RICHARD BARNHILL 42 0 0 156-SHEILA BARNHILL 0 0 0 0
158-IGNORE 0 0 0 180-LINDA FERGUSON 0 0 0 0
181-BONNIE BISHOP 58 0 0 182-MAE JOHNS 52 0 0
184-MISSY VARALLO 55 0 0 185-PENNIE THARP 151 0 0
186-HALLIE BRUNSON 85 0 0 187-JIM BANGS 67 0 0
189-MARIA SAINATO 0 0 0 0 191-TERRI SAMPOGNA 0 0 0 0
192-BOB SAMPOGNA 0 0 0 0 197-PATTI TAGGART 0 0 0 0
198-LEANN DUNN 0 0 0 0
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH ENT HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ----
TM #1 - WE NEED THE MONEY

NANCY VAUGHAN (189) (189) (189) 567 4187 21 199 300 699 396 982 206 76
MARILYN SEYMOUR 248 207 142 597 7974 36 221 300 720 368 897 227 54
K E CONRAD 248 181 230 659 8534 36 237 300 805 351 951 224 38

TM #2 - THE WHINER
SALLY MILLER 300 205 297 802 6941 33 210 300 802 379 1015 211 65
CAROL ROBERTS 258 142 218 618 6185 30 206 284 688 356 913 215 69
STANLEY FESTA 276 171 202 649 7597 33 230 300 782 345 923 230 45

TM #3 - KAREN-VICKI-SHIRLEY
KAREN TALAMANTES 187 148 240 575 5961 33 180 300 629 405 926 191 95
VICKY BOSWELL (162) (162) (162) 486 3096 18 172 255 650 339 947 --- 103
SHIRLEY TENITY 233 190 171 594 7848 36 218 300 752 347 893 228 57

TM #4 - LINDA-LARRY-BILL
LINDA FERGUSON 90 129 172 391 5401 36 150 245 628 395 1033 163 125
HELEN KRESSE (181) (181) (181) 543 5734 30 191 300 659 381 922 191 84
RICH BALKE 300 265 260 825 6660 27 246 300 825 335 921 253 29

TM #5 - BETTY-DONNA-CH
BETTY WEBER 266 148 252 666 7073 36 196 300 666 397 909 205 79
DONNA MORRIS 211 155 138 504 6103 33 184 300 652 391 928 180 91
C H CROCKETT 300 202 265 767 8401 36 233 300 811 358 985 238 42

TM #6 - THREE AMIGOS
MICHAEL ROBINSON 133 143 198 474 6779 36 188 296 666 397 1002 185 87
BOB MANFREDI 300 209 286 795 8405 36 233 300 795 362 951 245 42
LARRY FERGUSON 216 125 221 562 6408 33 194 300 661 390 972 --- 81

TM #7 - 4303
LYDIA LEPINNET 189 155 129 473 5952 33 180 253 613 354 898 174 95
NANCY DIJIULIO 146 148 158 452 5297 33 160 300 582 427 963 --- 115
TRISH HARTMAN 229 121 134 484 4457 30 148 229 491 357 881 145 127

TM #8 - BLIND
MELINDA BISHOP 205 126 178 509 3344 24 139 209 509 355 935 --- 136
JOHN BISHOP 279 176 164 619 4531 22 205 280 695 349 908 --- 70
DAVE TRAPISS 240 234 229 703 6232 27 230 300 790 365 961 242 45

*SUBSTITUTES*
GLENDA JOHNSTON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 217 58
CAROL MCHALE ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 185 90
YETTE HANSEN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 226 49
TERRI MOORBECK ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 205 70
LARRY FERGUSON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 212 63
LINDA MADISON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 271 4
TED RAFANAN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0
JACK HOGAN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 244 31
ROSEMARY KINSEY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 189 86
JOHN COLLINS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 229 46
JOE HOGAN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 235 40
LORI WIERZBINSKI ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 183 92
LEON WIERZBINSKI ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 248 27
RON FERRARI ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 237 38
LARRY OLSEN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 211 64
PETER KING ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 244 31
JEFF HYDE ... ... ... ... 3168 12 264 300 864 319 921 256 11
LYDIA VESELSKY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 181 94
BOB DAILEY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 241 34
GINGER LESLIE ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 154 121
KATHY SPIRES ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0
DALE JOHNSON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 234 41
DIANA STEUTERMAN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 224 51
JERRY NESS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 233 42
CAROL DESM ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 145 130
GREG DAWIDOWICZ ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 256 19
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH ENT HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ----
KATHY GILBERT ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 177 98
JUDI SUMMERS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 176 99
DEBBIE HENNIG ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 179 96
GREG HENNIG ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 226 49
RICHARD BARNHILL ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 233 42
SHEILA BARNHILL ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0
IGNORE ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 0
LINDA FERGUSON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0
BONNIE BISHOP ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 217 58
MAE JOHNS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 223 52
MISSY VARALLO ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 220 55
PENNIE THARP ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 124 151
HALLIE BRUNSON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 190 85
JIM BANGS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 208 67
MARIA SAINATO ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0
TERRI SAMPOGNA ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0
BOB SAMPOGNA ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0
PATTI TAGGART ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0
LEANN DUNN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0


